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[GENERAL NOTES: |

THE FOLLOWING TECHNICAL CODES
SHALL APPLY:

2014 FLORIDA BUTLDING CODE,
PLUMBING , MECHANICAL, FUEL GAS,
ENERGY EFFICIENCY, ACCESSIBILITY,
AND NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODES
NEC 2011

NEW PORT RICHEY FL. 34654

[CH ALLEN FPROFESSIONAL ENGINEE!
$809 SKYMASTER DR.
727-842-6100
richallenpe@gmail.com

P.E. # 56920 C.A. #9542

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

[M

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34653
MAIL-uI@robbiandc:;ign‘;om
ALLEN ENGINEERING &

6397 CONNIEWCOOD SQ.

(727) B48-2259

1. TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET VOLUME
1.6 GALLONS
2. WALL MOUNT WATER GLOSET VOLUME
3.5 GALLONS
3. WATER - FLOW RATE.
PUBLIC FACILITIES 0.5 G.P.M.
PRIVATE FACILITIES 22 GP.M.
SHOWER HEADS 25G.PM.
VTR LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE
AND MAY CHANGE DUE TOJOBSITE
CONDITIONS
THE FOLLOWING SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE 2014 FBC.
O PORCHES AND BALCONIES
O HANDRAILS
O GUARDRAILS

{J STAIRS
O CHIMNEY & FIREPLACE
0 EGRESS WINDOWS

4. ALL OPENINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH
2014 FBC WIND LOADS AS STATED
BELOW. ATTACHMENTS OF WINDOWS,
DOORS, SLIDING GLASS DOORS
AND O.H. GARAGE DOORS ARE DELEGATED
THE MANUFACTURER OF THESE ITEMS. THE
MANUFAGTURER OF THESE ITEMS
SHALL SUBMIT ATTACHMENTS TO ENGINEER
OF RECORD FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATION SHEETS FOR
MANUFACTURERS DESIGN CRITERIA AND
INSTALLATION METHODS FOR WINDOWS,
DOORS, SLIDING GLASS DOORS, OVERHEAD
GARAGE DOORS, AND ROOFING.

6. ALL DOORS INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ARE
8' 0" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES TO BE

TEMPERED GLASS
6. ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF DOORS INDEX OF DRAWINGS

(INTERIOR & EXTERIOR) AND WITHIN
5 BE TE ED GLASS.
18* OFF FLR TO BE TEMPERED GLA SHEET - TITLE
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PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN
WIND LOADS AND [T 15 N COMPLIANCE
WITH SECT, 301 OF THE 2014 FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE

16 COMPLY WITH 15 MPH ULTIMATE

AE.C.S.17029

Imhl‘l [RAT T HsaVE

G STRENGTH , FIRE PROTECTION, AND FLOOD RESISTANCE

CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.

Suite 201
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A E 7059%1311’ Road NW
B D@ Washington DC 20012
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ASSOCIATED DIMENSIONS. THE ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION IS ACCEPTED
AS BEING ACCURATE AND IS USED BY AECS SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF

RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, ITS FEATURES AND

ALLEN ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. (AECS) IS NOT

DETE

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

INVENTORY RESIDEN
IRON AGELOT 9
SAFETY HARBOR, FL.
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PLAN DATE
05-09-2017

8 COVER SHEET

S STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES
s2 STRUGTURAL ENGINEER NOTES
53 STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES
S4 | WIND LOAD DESIGN DATA

1 | FOUNDATION PLAN

1A | STEMWALL FOUNDATION PLAN
2 NOTED FLOOR PLAN
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NOTICE TO SUBCONTRACTORS : AINDOW INSTALLATION NOTES: 24 | NOTED SECOND FLOOR PLAN 0 oo
: NOTICE TO BUILDER IN INSTALLATI : .3 | DIMENSION FLOOR PLAN = an
b | e bibouu 2B
TATIONS IN THIS 11"X 17" PLAN ITIS THE INTENT O E o g
FORMAT, AND TO ELIMINATE CLUTTER AND TEXT THESE PLAJS’.E ARE ié@f@??ﬁﬁgiﬁ’é” ‘ :A Eﬁ‘;ﬁ%’?g,féﬁ‘f;}?ﬁ.’ﬁi = a Z g%g
READABILITY iISSUES , SOME DETAILS AND NOTATIONS CLEAR ENOUGH FOR THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL |1+ WINDOWS MUST BE FASTERED INTO STRUCTURAL MEMBERS 48 | BUILDING SECTION m O 255
MAY OR MAY NOT BE LOCATED ON THE SAME SHEETS 70 CONSTRUCT THIS PROJECT. PER MFC'S, DETAIL REQUIREMENTS PER DESIGN GRITERIA 5 | EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS afi i
OR IN THE SAME L.OC T THAT SOMOTHING ISUNGLEAR  © |, T O T or MPACT R 6 | ROOFPLAN
ATIONS AS PROVIDED FOR BY 2. WINDOWS ARE NOT IMPACT RESISTANT TYPE. STORM 70
OTHER CONTRACTORS OR ARGHITECTS OR NEEDS CLARIFICATION. . STOP..AND CALL s (s PANELS ARE REQUIRED, 6A | GROUND FLOOR TRUSS PLAN \ J
IT WOUL : THE DESIGNER LISTED IN THIS TITLE PAGE. IT 3. ROOF WALLS AND WINDOW FASTENINGS MUST BE 6B | 2ND FLOOR TRUSS PLAN &l ~
D BE IN YOUR BEST INTREST TO REVIEW THESE IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LICENSED ENGINEERED AND SPECIFIED FOR CUMULATIVE INTERNAL FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN
PLANS AND LOCATE THE APPROPORIATE INFORMA PROFESSIONAL THAT IS CONSTRUCTING THIS 7
. TION PROJECT 10 FULLY REVIEW THESE DOCUMENTS PRESSURE AND EXTERNAL NEGATIVE { SUCTION ) PRESSURES 7 SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE YOUR SPECIFIC PORTION OF PR e CONSTRUCTION BEGING ANCI’) e AN; WHICH VARIES ACCORDING TO AREAS AS NOTED IN THE DESIGN 8 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
THE JOB BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. ALL CORRECTIONS, IF NEEDED, TO BE MADE CRITERIAAS NOTED ON PAGE $4. % %ﬁgﬁ?_‘ﬁ{?ﬂsgfﬁé‘,&g Q
0
BEFORE ANY WORK IS DONE. N IR A &)
11 | TYPICAL FOOTING DETAILS D




STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES

ADMINISTRATIVE '
1. THE ENGINEERING FIRM FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS

ALLEN ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,INC,

HEREIN REFERRED TO AS " AECS OR"AECS ™.

2. THE ENGINEER FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS

RICHARD E. ALLEN, PE. HEREIN REFERRED TO AS "STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER".

3. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES ARE PART OF

THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND ARE TO BE TAKEN AS TYPICAL
REQUIREMENTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, *UNO",IN THE
STRUCTURAL PLANS AND STRUCTURAL DETAILS.

4. THE DESIGN SHOWN IN THESE PLANS CONFORM TO THE
STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE CHAPTER 16 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE, SECTION R301 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE 2014 , THE SECTIONS TITLED "STRUCTURAL" OF

THE FLORIDA EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2014

5. THE PURPOSE OF THESE PLANS IS TO OBTAIN A BUILDING

PERMIT AND FOR SUBSEQUENT CONSTRUCTION OF THE DESIGN

AS SHOWN. THESE PLANS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED VOID IF WORK
COMMENCES PRIOR TO A PERMIT BEING 1SSUED, A CHANGE N

'THE BUILDING CODE OCCURES PRIOR TO THE PLANS BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMIT OR AFTER SIX MONTHS OF THE DATE

THAT THESE PLANS ARE SIGNED AND SEALED WITHOUT BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMITTING,WHICHEVER OCCURES FIRST. ONCE

A BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BASED ON THESE PLANS,

THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT 1§ NOT AUTHORIZED TO REISSUE OR
TRANSFER BUILDING PERMITS WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

6. CONSTRUCTION BASED ON THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS TO BE
DONE AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS WITHOUT DEVIATION,CHANGE

OR OMISSION WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER. IF ADDITIONAL DETAIL INFORMATION, OR EXPLANATION
1§ NEEDED, IT 1S TO BE OBTAINED FROM THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
{HE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ADDITIONAL
PARTS OF THESE PLANS ,INCLUDING PROVISIONS AS STATED INITEM 4.

7. IT IS IMPORTANT TO UNDERSTAND THAT

STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE ARE
COMPLICATED AND THESE PLANS ARE INTENDED TO BE USED BY
AN EXPERIENCED BUILDING CONTRACTOR. PROPERTY OWNERS
OBTAINING OWNER-BUILDER PERMITS ARE PROCEEDING AT
THEJR OWN RISK. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS BY PROPERTY
OWNERS OR THEIR AGENTS AS A RESULT OF ANY
MISUNDERSTANDING OF THE PLANS THE OTHERWISE WOULD

BE UNDERSTOOD BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR.

8. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 15 NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS , METHODS, AND SCHEDULE.

9. THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ANY RELEVANT DESIGN
DOCUMENTS PRODUCED UNDER THE DIRECT CHARGE OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND MAY NOR BE USED BY ANY PERSON
OTHER THAN THE CONTRACTED CLIENT AND FOR ANY PURPOSE
OTHER THAN THAN THAT STATED IN ITEM 5 ABOVE WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
MOREOVER, NO OTHER ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT IS TQ BE
DESIGNATED A DELEGATED ENGINEER FOR ANY PURPOSE
RELATED TO THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS OR CONSTRUCTION
BASED ON THESE PLANS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OR GCCUPANCY WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

DESIGN CRITERIA

10. LOAD COMBINATIONS : THIS DESIGN IS BASED ON AN

n ALLOWABLE -STRESS * FORMULATION RELYING ON THE LOAD
COMBINATIONS DEFINED IN FBC 2014 SECTION 1605.3.1 OR
SECTION 1605.3.2 WHERE OMEGA EQUALS 1.3

11. FOUNDATION LOADS: SEE NOTES ON " SITE CONDITIONS,
SOILS, AND FOUNDATIONS".

12. FLOOR LIVE LOADS:

RESIDENTIAL ONE AND TWO STORY FAMILY DWELLINGS:

ALL LIVE LOADS PER TABLE R301.5

UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE : 10 PSF
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH STORAGE : 20 PSI

HARITABLE ATTICS AND SLEEPING AREAS: 30 PSF
BALCONIES: 60 PSF

DECKS: 40 PSF
ALL OTHER ROOMS 40 PSF
GUARDRAILS /HANDRALLS :200PSF CONCENTRATED LOAD
APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION.

13, INFORMATION CONTAINED ON A PLAN SHEET

WHERE HIS SIGNATURE AND SEAL APPEAR, THAT DOES

NOT PERTAIN TO THE RELEVANT STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS

AS STATED IN ITEM 4, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE
BUILDING QCCUPANCY , THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, IT'S
FEATURES, FINISHES (1.E ,DECORATIVE STUCCO, SIDING,
ROOFING,SOFFITS, FLASHING, PARNTING, ETC } AND THEIR
INSTALLATION, DIMENSIONS, AND ANY DESIGN OF FIRE
PROTECTION, ELECTRICAL,PLUMBING, AND MECHANICAL
COMPONENTS OR SYSTEMS,

THE ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION,, INCLUDING DIMENSIONS
SHOWN N THESE PLANS AND PROVIDED TO THE ENGINEER.

17. NIA
-SITE CONDITIONS

18. SITE PLAN AND TOPOGRAPHY

A. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT A SUVEYOR AND IS

0T RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE PLAN,ESTABLISHING REQUIRED

SET-BACKS, AND LOCATING THE BUILDING ON THE PROPERTY.

B. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
GRADING OF THE SITE OR ITS COMPLIANCE WITH ANY DRARNAGE
PLAN WHETHER INDIVIDUAL OR AS A PART OF A MASTER
DRAINAGE PLAN.

C. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON THESE PRESUMED
CONDITIONS INCLUDING THAT DIFFERENTIAL SETTLING DOES
NOT EXCEED THE SAFE LIMITS OF THE FOUNDATION DESIGN

( INCLUDING STEMWALLS AND MASONRY ABOVE GRADE WALLS)
AS STATED IN ITEM 19 BELOW.

D. IT IS IMPORTANT TO KNOW THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN
BASED ON A PRESUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2,000 PSF RELIES ON LESS THAN LJ500 (E.G.,0.25 INCHES OVER
10 FEET ) OF DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT. CRACKS IN MASONRY
WALLS SHOULD BE EXPECTED WHERE DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT
EXCEEDS L/150.THTS STATEMENT SHOULD BE TAKEN AS A
CAUTIONARY NOTE FOR PROCEEDING WITHOUT A SOILS ANALYSIS
AND FOUNDATION RECOMMENDATION BY A GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER FOR THE SITE.

E. COPIES OF ANY AND ALL REQUIRED COMPACTION TESTS ARE
'O BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THEIR

RECORDS.

STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS

19. FOUNDATION, FOOTING AND GROUND FLOOR SLAB

A. THE FOUNDATION AND FOOTINGS ARE TO BEAR A MINIMUM
ON 12 INCHES BELOW GRADE AND ARE TO BE PLACED ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR FILL COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF
9594 MODIEIED PROCTOR PURSUANT TO ASTM D 1557 WITH

FILL LIFTS LESS THAN 127

COMMERCIAL
ALL LIVE LOADS PER FBC 2010 TABLE 1607.1
14, ROOF LIVE LOADS:

. ALL ROOF / WOOD CONSTRUCTION TYPES ARE 30 PSF.

15. DEAD LOADS :

FLOOR WOOD FRAME : 35 PSF FOR FILE/MARBLE FLOOR
COVERING, 15 PSF FOR ALL OTHERS.

ROOF WOOD FRAME : 25 PSF FOR SHINGLES, 35 PSF FOR TILE
16, WIND LOADS: .

A. WIND LOADS ARE BASED ON THE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS
AND DEFINITIONS OF FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE
2014 EDITION ASCE-7-10.

B. THE COMPONENT AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURES ARE
THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR STRENGTH AND IMPACT
PROTECTION NEEDED FOR SELECTING SATISFACTORY
COMPONENTS AND CLADDING, BY OTHERS, FOR THE STRUCTURE.

ENGINEERING BY OTHERS IS PRESUMED ACCURATE AND IS RELIED
UPON BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SOLEY FOR THE PURPOSE
OF ACHIEVING COMPLIANCE WITH THE RELEVANT STRUCTURE

20, FODTINGS (AND ANY ASSOCIATED MONOLITHIC FLOOR

SLABS ) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF CONCRETE WITH A SPECIFIC
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,00 ST, 3 TO 5 INCH SLUMP, AND
3/8= AGGREGATE SOILS.

A. TN ADDITION, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT A CIVIL OR
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMRING THE SUITABILITY OF THE 517F FOR CONSTRUCTION,
INCLUDING 1TS TOPOGRAPHY , DRAINAGE AND SUB-SURFACE
CONDITIONS (INCLUDING WATER TABLE DEPTH ) AND FOR
[NTERPRETING GEOTECHNICAL DATA CONCERNING THE SITE.

B. IF SOIL CONDITIONS AT THE SITE APPEAR QUESTIONABLE

AS DETERMINED BY THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-
BUILDER , A SOILS ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER THAT WILL GIVE SPECIFIC
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR A FOUNDATION TYPE. IF THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER DO NOT MAKE THAT
DETERMINATION AND A SOILS ANALYSIS IS NOT PERFORMED,
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL PROCEED WITH THE DESIGN
BASED ON THE PRESUMPTIONS ALLOWED BY THE FBC 2014, SEC. 1804
C. THE DETERMINATIONS OF THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR
CONSTRUCTION (INCLUDING TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION )
AND THE SOIL CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE BREN COMPLETED AND
ANY RECOMMENDATIONS RESULTING FROM THAT ANALYSIS SHALL
HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO
THE SIGNING AND SEALING OF THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.

D. IN THE ABSENCE OF GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION , THE SITE
IS PRESUMED TO HAVE AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2040 PSF AND THE TOPOGRAPHY ASIT RELATES TO THE
STRUCTURE IS PRESUMED TO BE THAT SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

E. THE SiZE AND REQUIRED REINFORCEMENT FOR THE FOOTINGS
ARE SHOWN ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN.

THE GROUND FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE PLACED OVER A 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE MOISTURE RETARDER.

L THE TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN PROVIDED TN THIS PLAN IS FOR
THE USE OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE
ACTUAL ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN. IT 1$ NOT TO BE USED
FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE ASITIS SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING
AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL DESIGN.

1. MANUFACTUREDR FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY

A LICENSED TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER
'ACTING AS A DELEGATED ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A
TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS PURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF
THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS HEREBY SUBORDINATED 7O THE
BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

1IL. THE MANUFACTURED TRUSS DESIGN SHALL INCLUDE
SPECIFYING THE TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER
CONNECTIONS ON EITHER THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS OR THE GIRDER TRUSS COMPONENTS SHEETS AS
APPLICABLE . A SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BR SELECTED AND
JDENTIFIED ON THE SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS
FOR EACH LOCATION THAT A HANGER 13 REQUIRED IN THE

- TRUSS SYSTEM.

IV. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED RBY THE DELEGATED
ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO
THE ® TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS.
THIS PLAN MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ON THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE AS
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE
STRUCTURAL CHANGES BASED UPON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS

SYSTEM.

F. CONVENTIONAL FRAMED JOISTS WITH A MINIMUM 6 INCH
OVERLAP OF JOINTS.

G. TERMITE TREATMENT OF THE SITE SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY
THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER.

H. SHRINKAGE CONTROL OF THE FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE
ACCOMPLISHED BY 6 INCH BY 6 INCH. W 1.4 BY 1.4 WELDED
WIRE FABRIC AS SPECIFIED BY FBC 2014 SECTION 1510.2
EXCEPTION 2 OR FIBERMESH ADMIXTURE AS SPECIFIED BY
FBC 2014, SECTION 1910.2 EXCEPTION 1. THE WELDED WIRE
FABRIC SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND UPPER
1/3 DEPTH OF THE SLAB AND HELD IN POSITION BY APPROPIATE
SUPPORTS SPACED NOT GREATER THAN 3 FEET APART.

1. CONTRACTION JOINTS ARE TO BE PROVIDED FCR THE
PURPOSE OF CONTROLLING SHRINKAGE.ONE INCH DEEP CUTS
(FOR A FOUR INCH THICK SLAB OR 25 PERCENT OF THE SLAB
THICKNESS OTHERWISE} ARE TO BE PROVIDED ACROSS THE
WIDTH AND LENGTH OF ANY FLOOR SLAB AT A DISTANCE OF
NOT TO EXCEED 30 TIMES THE SLAB THICKNESS. FOR EXAMPLE
A FOUR TNCH THICK SLAB , CONTRACT TON JOINTS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 10 FEET ON CENTER EACH WAY.THE CONTRACTION
JOINTS ARE OPTIONAL FOR ONE AND TWO STORY FAMILY
RESIDENTIAL WHEN WELDED WIRE FABRIC OR FIBERMESH
ARE USED IN THE FLOOR SLAB.

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES

AE.C.S. 17029

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

f

ALLEN ENGINEERING &

CH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
8309 SKYMASTER DR.

P.E. # 56920 C.A. #9542

NEW PORT RICHEY FL. 34654

T27-842-6100

richallenpe@gmail.com
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21, FLOORS

A. MANUFACTURED ELCOR TRUSS FRAMING PLAN

CONTAINED HEREIN 1S FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF

TLLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR

PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPANY.

1. FLOOR JOISTS ARE SIZED BASED ON THE SOUTHERN
PENE COUNCIL SPAN TABLES FOR NO. 2 GRADE
DIMENSIONAL LUMBER.

IL. FLOOR JOISTS FOR EXTERJOR DECKS SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED.

B, FOR ALL WOOD FLOORS:

L THE TRUSS TO WALL CONNECTIONS ARE IDENTIFIED
ON THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN.

1L A STRUCTURAL BAND JOIST IS TQ BE PROVIDED ON
THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF ALL BOTTOM BEARING
FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS.THE STRUCTURAL BAND
JOIST IS TO BE FASTENED TO EACH END OF A FLOOR
TRUSS OR JOIST WITH A SIMPSON L50 BRACKET USING
SIMPSON SHORT 10d COMMON NAILS.

Iil. FLOOR TRUSSES OR JOISTS BEARING ON WOOD WALLS
ARE TO BE SET WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE 10d COMMON
NAILS.{TOE NAILED)} TO THE TCP PLATE OF THE WALL.

IV. A MOISTURE BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN ANY
UNTREATED WOOD TRUSSES OR JOISTS AND CONCRETE
OR ANY MASONRY.

V. LEDGERS/NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS
OR BAND JOISTS (NOT SHEATHING ) WITH A MINIMUM 2 3/8" X
51/2" LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION
AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND SHALL CONSIST OF PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER 2 PLY 1 1/2" THICK BY A HEIGHT SHOWN IN
THE PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE
FASTENERS SHALL BE 5/8" X 5 1/2” SIMPSON TITEN HEAD
CONCRETE BOLTS.

V1. FLOOR BEAMS

1. BEAMS SUPPORTING FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS ARE TO
BE ATTACHED AS SPECIFIED IN THE FLOOR FRAMING FLAN.

2. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS
BETWEEN THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A
MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS
BETWEEN BEARING POINTS.

3. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD
(L.E, GLULAM , MICROLAM } ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL

PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS. :

4. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER ARE

TO HAVE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS FOLLOWS:
A.FOR TWO PLY BEAMS- ONE ROW OF 10d GALVANIZED COMMON
NAILS AT 6" 0.C. ON EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM

B. FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF 164 GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6" 0.C. (TOP AND BOTTOM) THRU
BACH SIDE OF BEAM.

C. FOR FOUR PLY BEAMS OR LARGER-TWQ ROWS OF /2" DIAMETER
CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD ROD WITH NUTS AND WASHERS
SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER, 2 INCHES FROM THE TOF AND
BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

D. FLOOR SHEATHING :

1. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING IS TO BE 3/4" TONGUE AND
GROOVE PLYWOOD RATED FOR FLOOR SHEATHING
APPLICATION,

Il. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE FLOCR
TRUSSES /JOISTS WITH 104 RING SHANK NAILS AT 6" ON
CENTER WITH CONSTRUCTION GRADE ADHESIVE,

HiL. FLOOR SHEATRING SPECIFIED FOR SEALED EXTERIOR

DECKS AND ITS INSTALLATION SHALL BE THE SAME AS

THAT FOR INTERIOR APPLICATION EXCEPT PRESSURE

TREATED AND THE FASTENERS TO BE GALVANIZED.

E. EXTERIOR DECK FLOORING:

1. DECK FLOORING SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY SPECIFIED ON

THR FLOOR FRAMING PLANS AND SHALL BE FASTENED
TO THE UNDERLYING PRESSURE TREATED JOISTS WITH 3-
3 TNCH DECK SCREWS AE EACH FLOORING JOIST INTERSECTION.

22. WALLS:

A. MASONRY

1. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMLU) SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM

COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1900 PSL

Tl WALL CMU SHALL BE 8 INCH X 16 INCH IN SIZE OR 8 INCH X
§ INCH X § INCH FOR EDGE FINISHES.

TIL. CMU SHALL BE PLACED IN A RUNNING BOND AND THERE
SHALL BE NO VERTICAL BUTT JOINTS EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON
THE FLOOR PLAN FOR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS,

1V. REINFORCED FILLED CELLS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL
RE FILLED WITH * FINE" GRADE GROUT , HAVE A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PS1 AND 8 TO 11 INCH SLUMP
TO ENSURE CONSOLIDATION.

V. BOND BEAMS SHALL BE POURED WITH GROUT MONOLITHICALLY
WITH THE FILLED WALL CELLS-NC COLD JOINTS.

V1. VERTICAL STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE CONTINUQUS

BETWEEN THE MIPDLE AND BOTTOM 1/3 OF THE FOOTING HEIGHT
AND END IN THE TGP COURSE OF THE BOND BEAM WITH A STANDARD
10 INCH 90 DEGREE BEND.
VIL. HORIZONTAL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE CONTENUOUS,INCLUDING
AROUND CORNERS.
VILL REINFORCING STEEL SPLICES SHALL CONSIST OF WIRE LAPS NO LESS
THAN 40 TIMES THE STEEL BAR DIAMETER (LE. 25 INCHES FOR #5 REBAR,
15 INCHES FOR #3 REBAR, AND 52 INCHES FOR #1 REBAR)
B, WOOD FAME WALLS :
I WALL STUD $1ZES$ ARE SHOWN IN THE TYPICAL WALL SECTION.
[I. LOAD BEARING. .

1. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND
FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES PER THE TOP PLATE SPLICE
DETAIL. ALL LOAD BEARING S$TUDS TO BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2
GRADE OR BETTER.

2. LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM FLATE
(PRESSURE TREATED }IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE.

SEE THE TOP PLATE SPICE DETAIL FOR TOP PLATE NAILING AND
SPLICING REQUIREMENTS.

3, THE WQOD STUDS SHALL HAVE A SIMPSON SP2 AT THE TOP PLATE AND A
PROPERLY SIZED SPH FOR THE BOTTOM PLATE (LE. 4" STUD WALL = SPHA4,
6" STUD WALL = SPH6 }

4, 3 STUD PACK SHALL BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY BENEATH BEARING POINTS
OF ALL GIRIYERS ANP BEAMS HAVING A GRAVITY LOAD OF UP TO 3,000 LBS.

. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE WALL DIRECTLY BENEATH
GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING GRAVITY LOADS GREATER THAN 3000 LBS.

6. BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO MONOLITHIC FOOTINGS WITH
578" X 3 INCH ANCHOR BOLTS OR SIMPSON TITEN BD. CONCRETE BOLT3
OF THE SAME SIZE AT 24 INCHES ON CENTER. ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE
MADE WITH 3 INCH SQUARE BY 1/8 INCH THICK WASHERS

7. BASE PLATES BEARING ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 16d COMMON
NAILS AT 8" 0.C. THROUGH ANY FLOOR SHEATHING AND TO UNDERLYING
LUMBER (NOT SHEATHING ONLY ) AND USE BLOCKING AS NEEDED TO
MATNTAIN NATLING SPACING REQUIREMENTS.

8. FOR EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS,EACH STUD ABOVE THE BASE PLATE

SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE UNDERLYING BAND JOIST OR BEAM WITH A
- SIMPSON LSTA18 STRAP.FOR THIS SITUATION THE SIMPSON SPH BRACKET
TO THE BASE PLAN MAY BE OMITTED.

9. FOR INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS, 172 INCH ALL THREAD ROD SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT 32" 0.C. FROM THE BASE PLATE THROUGH THE SHEATHING
AND TOP PLATE OF UNDERLYING SUPPORTING WALL. ALL CONNECTIONS
SHALL INCLUDE A STANDARD 3 INCH SQUARE WASHER.

10. HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING TO THE ENCLOSED HEADER
SCHEDULE AND FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO SIMPSON LSTA36
STRAPS OVER EACH END TO THE JACK STUDS BELOW, IN ADDITION, THE
HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10d COMMON

NAILS ( TOE NAILED ON EACH FACE SIDE AT EACH END TO THE ABUTTING
FULL LENGTH STUDS.

1. NON LOAD BEARING WALLS:
1. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED AT t6 INCHES ON CENTER AND

FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE
10d COMMON NAILS. NAILS INSTALLED JN PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL
BE GALVANIZED.
2. INCIDENTAL , NON STRUCTURAL FRAMING ITEMS SUCH AS KNEE WALLS,
DROP CEILINGS, BUILT IN SHELVING, NICHES, ETC. MAY BE CONSTRUCTED WITH

2% 4'8 AT 24" 0.C. AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDER

2. NON LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE
BOTTOM PLATE (PRESSURE TREATED AGAINST MASONRY
AND CONCRETE ) AND A SINGLE TOP PLATE.

3. BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO CONCRETE SLABS
WITH 1/4 INCH BY 3 1/2 INCH TAPCON SCREWS AT 12" ON
CENTER.

4. BASE PLATES ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 16d
COMMON NAILS AT 8" ON CENTER.

€. SHEATHING :
1. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING COVERED BY AN ARCBITECTURAL

FINISH SHALL BE MINIMUM 7/16 INCH THICK (NOMINAL ) 4 PLY

PLYWOOD MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.

THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED

PERPENDICULAR TO THE WALL STUDS.

FASTEN TO STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 8d RING SHANK NAILS

AT 4 INCHES ON CENTER ALL LOCATIONS.

IN ADDITION TO THE REGUE AR FASTENING,A SECOND ROW SHALL

BE INSTALLED AT THE DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND TO THE LOWEST

HORIZONTAL WOOD MEMBER ON AN EXTERIOR WALL.

(1E, SILL PLATE , BAND JOIST )

FOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING COVERED WITH A CEMENTITIOUS

FINISH ALL BUTT JOINTS NOT ON WALL STUDS SHALL BE

BLOCKED WITH 2 X BLOCKING , TOE NAILED AT EACH END TO

THE WALL STUDS WITH 3-8d COMMON NAILS.

1. PARTICLE BOARD

1. PARTICLE BOARD 1S NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS,
\WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND THE
PROPERTY OWNER.

[l ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES

| ARCHITECTURAL WALL FINISHES , SUCH AS STUCCO, CEMENTITIOUS

COATING . SIDING OR PAINT ARE MENTIONED HERE ONLY FOR

THE PURPOSE OF UNDERSTANDING THAT THEIR INSTALLATION AND

ASSOCIATED DETAILS ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
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23, COLUMNS

A. CONCRETE/ MASONRY COLUMNS

I. MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF PILASTER CONCRETE
BLOCK OR FORMED AND POURED. WALL BLOCK SHALL NOT BE USED
FOR MASONRY COLUMNS.

[1. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 40 AND HELD IN PLACE BY
STIRUPS SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER VERTICALLY.

1L PILASTER BLOCK COLUMNS SHALL BE FILLED WITH A FINE GROUT
HAVING A MINIMUM OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI

1V. FORMED AND POURED COLUMNS SHALL CONSIST OF A MINIMUM
OF 3,000 PSI CONCRETE, OR IN AREAS OF HIGH CHLORIDES, SUCH
AS NEAR THE COAST OR BODIES OF SALT WATER , THE MINIMUM
SHALL BE 5,080 P3I

V. ALL MASONRY COLUMNS SBALL BEGIN AT THE FOUNDATION OR AT

A MONOLITHIC FOOTING,IN NO CASE SHALL THERE BE A BREAK OR
ACOLD JOINT IN THE GROUT OF A COLUMN EXCEPT AT | FOOT FROM
THE TOF IN PREPARATION FOR INSTALLATION OF A CONCRETE LINTEL.
V1. METAL CONNECTORS AT THE TOP OF THE COLUMN FOR HOLDING
WOOD BEAMS OR GIRDERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE MINIMUM
EMBEDMENT OF THE ASSOCIATED FASTENERS FOR THE CONNECTOR
AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.
B. WOOD COLUMNS:
I ALL LOAD BEARING WCOD COLUMNS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF #2
GRADE PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.

1L DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS OF 4 INCHES BY 4 INCHES IN CROSS
SECTION SHALL ONLY BE USED FOR SUPPORTING OPEN WOOD DECKS
WHERE THE FLOOR HEIGHT ABOVE THE FLOOR BELOW 15 § FEET OR LESS.
ALL OTHER DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF
6 INCHES BY 6 INCHES.

15, METAL CONNECTORS AT THE BASE AND THE TOP OF WQOD COLUMNS
SHALL BE OF THE TYPE THAT RESISTS LATERAL LOADS AS WELL AS UPLIFT
AND GRAVITY LOADS. IN NO CASE SHALL FLAT STRAPS BE USED UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY SHOWN IN THE PLANS OR CROSS SECTION DETALLS.
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C. COMPOSITE COLUMNS

1. A COMPOSITE COLUMN HERE I$ DEFRNED AS A HOLLOW COLUMN
CONSISTING OF ANY MATERIAL SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED BY 1TS
MANUFACTURER TO BE LOAD BEARING. ANY OTHER TYPE OF
HOLLOW COLUMN 1S CONSIDERED AN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH
INTENDED TO FIT OVER A STRUCTURAL COLUMN AND 175 USE AND
DETAILS OF INSTALLATION ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

1. LOAD BEARING COMPOSITE COLUMNS ARE A MANUFACTURED PRODUCT
SUBJECT TQ THE DESIGN AND ECAD BEARING CAPACITY AS DETERMINED
BY THE MANUFACTURER. A SHOP DRAWING CR A LETTER FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF THE COLUMN SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE SFRUCTURAL
ENGINEER TO SUPPLEMENT THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS AFTER THE SPECIFIC
COLUMN AND MANUFACTURER HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED.

I1LIN ALL CASES , THE COLUMN MANUFACTURES INFORMATION SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT
OR HIS AGENT FOR REVIEW FRIOR TO IT§ ACCEPTANCE FOR THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN. THE INFORMATION SHALL INCLUDE THE LATERAL AS WELL AS UPLIFT
AND GRAVITY LOAD BEARING CAPACITIES.

D.. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS:

1. LOAD BEARING STEEL TUBRE COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL
THICKNESS OF 1/4 INCH AND BE MADE OF STEEL WITH A DESIGN YIELD
STRENGTH OF 46 PSI UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN

11 THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN N THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN WHERE THE STEEL TUBE COLUMN 1S TO BE INSTALLED.

E. ALUMINUM COLUMNS:

1. 16;));3 [[:\[%AHRJNG ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS

1. ALL FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS FOR ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL BE
STAINLESS STEEL OR MONEL TO AVOID CORROSION DUE TO DISSIMILAR
METALS BEING TN CONTACT.

TIL. FHE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL

24 I}){IéS(;gN WHERE THE ALUMINUNM COLUMN IS TO BE INSTALLED.

A. MANUFACTURER WOOD TRUSSES

1. THE MANUFACTURED ROOEF TRUSS FRAMING PLAN CONTAINED HEREIN IS
FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR
PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM
ENGINEER OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE ACTUAL
SYSTEM DESIGN. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
31?:;11:5[3 SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL
1N

11, MANUFAGTURED ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED TRUSS
COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER ACTING AS A DELEGATED
ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS
PURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF ‘THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER 1S HERERY
SUBORDINATED TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

1il. THE TRUSS PLAN " SIGNED AND SEALED" BY THE DELEGATED ENGINEER SHALL

BE PROVIDED TO AND PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE

AS THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE STRUCTURAL

CHANGES BASED ON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEM.

VI. THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ALL LATERAL BRACING

REQUIREMENTS TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR. IF NOT, THE BUILDING

CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR GUIDANCE.

V. IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYOUT OF THE

ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH TRUSS 1S TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING WALLS

OR SILL PLATES WITH 10d COMMON NAILS (TOE-NAILED)

V1. A MOISTURE BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND

CONCRETE / MASONRY .

23.2 CONVENTIONAL FRAME

1. INADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYOUT OF

THE ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH RAFTER IS TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING

WALLS OR SILL PLATES WITH 3- 104 COMMON NAILS ( TOE-NAILED )

. ANY WOOD COMING IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE 1S TO BE

PRESSURE TREATED OR A MOISTURE BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN

UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

1l COLLAR TIES ARE T( BE INSTALLED BETWEEN RAFTERS AT
243 OF THE RIDGE HEIGHT FROM WHERE THE RAFTERS BEAR
ON WALLS, THE COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE FASTENED WITH A
MINIMUM OF 4-16d 16 COMMON NAILS (CLINCHED) AT EACH
LAP JOINT. EACH RAFTER 1S TO BE ATTACHED TO THE RIDGE
BEAM WITH A LIGHT ANGLE HANGER AS SHOWN IN THE
FRAMING PLAN. IN ADDITION, A FLAT METAL STRAP SHALL BE
INSTALLED ACROSS THE RIDGE BEAM TO TWO OPPOSING
RAFTER. TO BE REVIEWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR

COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN
AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE " TRUSS TO THE UNDERLYING
STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS.

IV. AS PART OF THE REVIEW, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WILL
DETERMINE WHETHER THE TRUSS TO WALL / BEAM METAL
CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE ORIGINAL PLANS ARE ACCEPTABLE
OR WHETHER THEY NEED TO BE CHARGED OR SUPPLEMENTED
T0O ACCOMMODATE THE LOADS SHOWN IN THE TRU$S COMPONENT
SHEETS.

V, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING
THE DIMENSIONAL , ARCHITECTURAL, OR FORM ASPECTS OF THE
OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURERS PLAN WITH THE ORGINAL PLANS.

VI. THE MINIMUM LIVE LOADS FOR THE ROOF TRUSS DESIGN 18 TO BE
ONFBC 2014 SECTION 1607 FOR ROOF TYPE AND ROOFING MATERIAL.

VII. THE DEAD LOADS ARE LASTED IN ITEM 16 ABOVE.

VIIL ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER CONNECTORS ARETO
BE SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER, INCLUDING
CONNECTORS FOR TRUSS TO MANUFACTURED BEAM (LE. GLUELAM,
OR MICROLAM ) SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. A
SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND IDENTIFIED ON THE
SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS FOR EACH LOCATION,
A HANGER IS REQUIRED IN THE TRUSS SYSTEM.

IX. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED
ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORGINALPLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE
“TRUSS TO UNDERLYTNG STRUCTURE" CONNECTI ONS, THIS PLAN

MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

X. A RIDGE BEAM TERMINATING AT A GABLE END SHALL BE SUPPORTED

BY A MINIMUM 3 STUD PACK COLUMN BEARING ON THE UNDERLYING
WALL OR BEAM.

%L TREATED LUMBER-DOUBLE 1 142 INCH BY A HEIGHT SHOWN ON THE

PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE FASTENERS SHALL
BE 5/8 INCH BY 5 1/2 INCH SIMPSON TITEN HD CONCRETE BOLTS.

XIT. SLEEPERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO UNDERLYING ROOF TRUSSES

OR RAFTERS ( NOT SHEATHING YWITH A MINIMUM OF 2-3/8 INCHBY
3 1/2 INCH LAG BOLTS AND WASHERS AT EACH TRUSS GR RAFTER
INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 24 INCHES ON CENTER
AND SHALL CONSIST OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER 1172 INCH THICK
BY A WIDTH SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

XH1. USE 2 INCH BY 4 INCH BLOCKING ATTACHED BETWEEN UNDERLYING

STUDS, TRUSSES OR RAFTERS WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10d NAILS
AT EACH IN ORDER TO SATISFY THE ON CENTER SPACING FOR THE
LEDGERS OR SLEEPERS.

BEAMS:

XIV BEAMS SUPPORTING ROOF TRUSSES OR RAFTERS ARE TO BE ATTACHED

AS SPECIFIED IN THE ROOF FRAMING PLANS.

24. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN

THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES
ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN BEARING POINTS.

A. LEDGERS/SLEEPERS

L

LEDGERS / NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS (NOT SHEATHING)
WITH A MINIMUM OF 2- 3/8 INCH BY 5 122 INCH LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS

AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 16 INCHES ON CENTER
AND SHALL CONSIST ON PRESSURE TREATED WOOD. ]

1. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD (LE. GLUELAM,

MICROLAM ) ARE TO HAVE THE TNDIVI DUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS
REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

1. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER
ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED

AS FOLLOWS:

L FOR TWO PLY BEAMS - ONE ROW OF 104 GALVANIZED COMMON

NAILS AT 6 INCHES ON CENTER ON EACH SIDE OF BEAM.

. FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF 16d GALVANIZED

COMMON NAILS AT 6" ON CENTER (TOP AND BOTTOM )
THRU EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM.

1II.FOR FOUR PLY BEAMS AND LARGER- TWO ROWS OF 1/2INCH
DIAMETER CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD RODS WITH NUTS
AND WASHERS SPACED AT 12" ON CENTER 2 INCHES FROM THE
TOP AND BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

B. SHEATHING:

I ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY COMPOSITE ROOFING SHALL
BE A MINIMUM OF 15/32 INCH THICK (NOMINAL)O.SB.

MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.

II. ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY TILE SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF $/8 INCH THICK (NOMINAL ) MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR
GLUE.

I11. THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM.

1V, FASTENING SHALL BE 8d RING SHANK NAILS AT 4 INCHES ON
CENTER AT BOUNDARY AND EDGES AND 6 INCHES ON CENTER
[N THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK OF 50" FROM ALL EDGES.

v. METAL "H" CLIPS OR SOLID WOGD BLOCKING SHALL BE USED
AT ALL UNSUPPORTED BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN TRUSSES OR RAFTERS.

25, PRECAST CONCRETE LINTELS

A. PRECAST AND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE LINTELS SHALL BE
MANUFACTURED BY CASTCRETE AND [NSTALLED PER MANUFACTURES

SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

B. THESIZE OF THE LINTELS SHALL BE BASED ON THE SPAN AND LOAD.
REEER TO THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN
THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE SPECIFIED LINTEL

C. LINTEL SCHEDULE UN.O. ON PLANS:

1. SPAN UP TO 3 8F8-B
1. SPANUP TQ 3' TO <4’ - F8-0B
Ili. SPAN 6 TO > 14' - 8F16- LB/IT

D. THE MINIMUM SPECIFIED GROUT COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TO BE USED
FOR LINTELS 1S 3,000 PSL

E. THE REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BR ASTM GRADE 60

26. FASTENERS / METAL CONNECTORS.

A. ALL FASTENERS AND META] CONNECTORS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON $TRONG TIE AND INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

B. THESE FASTENERS DO NOT INCLUDE TYPICAL NAILS AND SCREWS WHICH

MAY BE MANUFACTURED BY OTHERS.

C. FOLLOW ALL MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR
ALL FASTENERS, METAL CONNECTIONS , SCREWS , NAILS, ETC. THAT ARE
IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER.

27, DIMENSIONAL LUMBER :

A. ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 OR
BETTER GRADED AND STAMPED BY THE CERTIFYING AGENCY . IN
ADDITION, ALL WOOD SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED FOR EXTERIOR
USE WHERE EXPOSED TO MOISTURE, PLACED WITHIN 12 INCHES OF
SOIL OR IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

28. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING:

A. ALL SHEATHING USED FOR EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS SHALL BE EXTERIOR
GRADE AND ADA STAMPED AND VERIFYING ITS RATING.

29, MASONRY:
A. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM WITH AMERICAN MASONRY

INSTITUTE STANDARD 530

B. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 1200 PSI

C. MORTAR SHALL BEQOF TYPEM OR 3 GRAY MORTAR.

30, GROUT:
A. ALL GROUT SHALL BE A FiNE TYPE HAVING A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE

STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN OTHERWISE BY
A MANUFACTURER PURSUANT TO GROUT USE WITH ITS PRODUCTS.

. REINFORCING STEEL :

A. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 40 EXCEPT GRADE 60
SHALL BE USED FOR GRADE BEAMS, ALL LINTEL TYPES (LE. PRECAST
AND FIELD PREFORMED } COLUMNS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN
N THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.
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32. STRUCTURAL STEEL AND CONNECTION ACCESSORY MATERIAL:
A -BEAMS FORMED STRUCTURAL STEEL , FLAT BAR OR PLATE
SHALE BE ASTM GRADE A36 UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE.

B. ALLSTRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF TWO
COATS OF PRIMER AND TWO COATS OF EPOXY AS A
CORROSION PREVENTIVE. THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR MAY
VARY FROM THIS SPECIFICATION WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IF [T CAN BE DEMONSTRATED ANOTHER
MEANS OF CORROSION CONTROL IS EQUALLY BEFECTIVE.

€. ALL WELDING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE MADE WITH
E60/10 TYPE ELECTRODES. THE DEPTH AND LENGTH FOR THE WELD

SHALL BE SPECIFIED FN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE
SPECIFIC CONNECTION.

33. VENTILATION: ‘

A, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 1§ NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS OF CRAWL SPACES, FLOORS AND
ATTICS NOR THE MEANS AND METHODS FOR IMPLEMENTING THESE
REQUIREMENTS,

34, WATERPROOFING;

A. ANY RENDERING OF NOTES OF WATERPROOFING MEASIIRES FOR

BASEMENTS OR HALF BASEMENTS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS WHERE

‘A SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION DETAIL IS NOT SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN IS AN ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND IS NOT PART
OF THE STRUCTURAL DFSIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

B. CRICKETS ARE ASSOCIATED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES AND
ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

35, FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN :

A. FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE
INCIDENTAL 70 THEIR STRUCTURAL DESHGN AND SHALL BE BASED
ON UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY OR GYPSUM ASSOCIATION DESIGN
FOR FIRE RATED FLOOR, WALL AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES.

36, FLODD RESISTANT DESIGN:

A. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DEIGN AND
SHALL BE BASED ON THE REQUIREMENTS STATED IN TITLE 44 CFR
SECTIONS 59 AND 60, AND ON THOSE OF THE INDIVIDUAL COMMUNITY
RATING AGENCIES FOR THE GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTION WHERE THE
CONSTRUCTION 1S TO BE DONE.

B. HOWEVER , THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 15 NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
IDENTIFYING AND SHOWING ON THE PLANS THE FLOOD ZONE CATEGORY,
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION, AND THE FLOOR AND STORY HEIGHTS OF THE
BUILDENG IN RELATION TO THE BASE FLODD ELEVATION, THIS INFORMATION
1S CONSIDERED ARCHITECTURAL AND SITE RELATED AND SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT

_ ORHIS AGENT.

37, SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION :

I ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL COLUMNS.

'A. ANY ALUMINUM STRUCTURES SHOWN BN THESE PLANS SUCH AS PORCH
AND POOL ENCLOSURES OR GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.

B. WHERE THE ALUMINUM STRUCTURE ATTACHES TO THE MAIN STRUCTURE
ORIS INCORPORATED IN THE MAIN STRUCTURE, SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
THESE STRUCTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

TO DETERMINE THEIR EFFECT ON THE MATN STRUCTURE.

1L SWIMMING POCLS:

A. ANY SWIMMING POOL OR HOT TUBS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN.

111 FENCES AND RETAINING WALLS:

A, ANY RENDERING OF FENCES , RETAINING WALLS OR EXTERIOR PLANTERS
WHERE A SPECIFIC STRUCTURAL DETALL IS NOT SHOWN FOR THER
CONSTRUCTION ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE
NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

IV. DRIVEWAYS AND WALKWAYS:

A, ANY DRIVEWAYS OR WALKWAYS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE

STRUCTURATL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

The imformation below was calculated using the provisions of the 2014

Florida Building Code.

Floor and Roof Live Loads

20 psf w/ storage, 10 pst wio storage

 Attics:
Habilable Attics, Bedroom: 30 psf
All Other Rooms: 40 pst
Garage: 40 psf
Roofs: 20 psf

Wind Design Data

Ultimate Wind Speed: 145 mph Nominal Wind Speed: {12 mph

Risk Category: I Wind Exposure: D
Enclosure Classification: Enclosed ~ End Zone Width: 4,00 ft,
Internal Pressure Coefficient: 0.18 +/-
Roof Zone 1: ' +36.3 psf max., -57.6 pst min.
g b Roof Zone 2: +36.,3 psfmax., -100.4 psf min.
2 g $ | Roof Zone 3: +36.3 psfmax., -148.5 psf min.
% = % Roof at Zone 2 Overhangs: -117.2 psf min.
) T & | RoofatZone 3 Overhangs: -197.1 psf min.
8 S Wall Zone 4: +62.9 psfmax., -68.1 psfmin.
Wall Zone 5: +62.9 psfmax., -84.2 psf min,

The Ultimate Wind Speed was used to determine the above Component
and Cladding Design Pressures. ‘

All exterior glazed openings shall be protected from wind-borne debris as
per Section 1609.1.2 of the code.

The site of this building is not subject to special topographic wind effects
as per Section 1609.1.1.1 of the code.

Geotechnical Information

Design Soil Load-Bearing Capacity: 2,000 psf

Flood Design Data

# 0.6 ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN USED ¥

AE.C.S. 17029

WIND LOAD DESIGN DATA
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NOTE: SEE SHEET 1A B
FOR STEMWALL ] 2 é
LOCATION 0> 2
AND DETAILS =4 3
o) HE
918" , — .- & &
— % (E =
o o 16 o s N 2—1%%55’. 5
™0 -0 40 (7§00 A9, 3v8" g, 31, 4T 400 g-10° 2, 340 3T 4'0 440 55 EQSE g
Y - i
% ﬁza a Z 5 55 !
= EEEPER
oo i B R S B e E - TE ]
& 5 1‘? ] = = B [ = oy SZWQ_,,@;%
Ny 7l i = e e — - — = = — . — 1 _ 1 . TegeeeEesEeepe—— | E—_———— P S 38 L5
NN e I W i ;%8 0ugBs §
134 g : 3\; - ‘. PVC CONDUIT
poo i FORISLAND . N
40° 1L X 14" WX 1-1/2°D Y : il ELECTRICAL 1
CONG. RECESS FOR ; g i ECTRICA W ?Ezv—:—mﬁ
SERV.DR. —— H zhne z
Lx WX 1120 | en srenat : ’\'“ 21.9* h 5 B N A mﬁégag
. FORSTEMWALL | pe—gee=se = - ; . k2,
/_ CONC. RECESS FOR LOGATION = '* 3 | THICKEKED © [_C_:3 gggggg
N o, A1 OH GARDR AND DETAILS ¥ ) " 9-9"  EDGE ™~ ﬁéﬁgﬁ
it (Y 20115 i S Y &34 EEESEE
19 ° aeee | g o | EEaiin
15A2(1.NAVD:T". — O 85242380
£ @ FTGH SEE SHEET 1A N . %5;3352
\1J FOR STEP LOCATION A AU 7 o4 uggggggg E
INDICATES FILLED GELL ELEV. 00" REF, ! < § ZESFEFEAR 5E
s ¥ ROD VERT. (+)17.50 NAVD 4 X 20° JMONO FTE- 2 S B
. . h 3 |
| AT ALL PLACES SHOWN W{(3) 3 #5 BARS CONT, 3
g 2 I A 443000 P.5.). CONG. SLAB REINF. 19-4"
| "] v FIBERMESH OVER 6 HILL
I T
- A 1
70" 58" N INLESS THAN 12" LIFTS & COMPAGTED SHOWERFLR. [#29 M
. L TO 5% OF MODIFIED PROGTOR [_‘ O
B R 1AV ASTM D157 I-SEE SHEET o
[ B 1A FOR STEP 3 c S| . =4
P ] LOCATICN 2 O laSs &5
; 5" CRUSHED CONCRETE TETT T 08" L X 5-32* WX 1-112°D i « - i Blaz g
7 NN ARSI 0N ReCess FOR A BEEHE
: s _ S
- AP FWO-STY WALL FOQTING PER 2/10A 2 zm=|5 %
.’ 3 ,— R Loty O =
D | [ S FE N EE
o Kl w0 e e B s ST KKK HEI K IR KT IS £
| &, A . x B 2 g
— i, X T s
o :l lonl | | =t
4" CONC, SLAB_._———/ 3 ' TR
AT -3-1/2" BELOW F.F. 70 _|oE| a0 s 30 57 57" L S et C
. ‘ ' 1-10" FALL TO SUPPORT PAVERS
) 1107 45-3" 90" g2
E ~ 5
5 |58
z (4§
2 |38
= Sed

MEEREEEE

FOOTING LEGEND

RECESSED 16" X 16" CONC, FTG. Wi(2) #5 BARS CONT.
BETWEEN COLUMN PADS

24" X 24" ¥ 20" CONC. PAD W/3 #5 REBARS EACH WAY

36" X 36" X 20" CONC. PAD W4 #5 REBARS EACH WAY

RECESSED 16" X 16" CONG, FTG. Wi(2) #5 BARS CONT..

30" X 30" X 20°DEEP GONC. FTG. W/(3) #5 BARS EAGH WAY

40" X 40° X 20" CONG. PAD W/#5 BARS AT 67 O.C EACH WAY
£8" X 48" X 20" D CONC. PAD W/#5 REBARS @ 87 O/C EACH WAY

50" X 60" X 207 0 CONC. PAD Wit5 REBARS @ 6" O/C EACH WAY

[ TERMITE SPECIFICATIONS |

INSTALL 'BORA.CARE TERMITE PROTECTION
SYSTEMPER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS

SYNTETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT
N CONCRETE FOR SLAB ON GRADE
SHALL COMPLY WITH FBC SECT. 1311.2
{EXCEPTION 1)

NOTES

1) HO SOILS INFORMATION PROVIDED,
PRESUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING

CAPACITY i8S 2,600 P.
2) FOOTINGS TO BEAR

M. §2* BELOW GRADE.

3) FOOTINGS TOBEARON UNDISTURBED SCiL

OR FILL COMPACTED TO 95%

HOD, PROCTOR

BETWEEN LESS THAN 127 LIFTS
4) ALL BEARING SOILS JOS8E

AND ORGANIC MATERIAL.

FREE OF DEBRIS

5) REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES.

DRIVEWAY SPEC:

DRIVEWAY NOT IN RIGHT OF WAY

70 BE BRICK PAVERS.

DRIVEWAY N RKGHT OF WAY TO BE 6" 3000 Pst
CONCRETE WITH FIBERMESH AND WIRE REINFORCEMENT

FOUNDATION PLAN

|

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34653

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

|
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NOTE: GARAGE SHALL HAVE MINIMUM FIRE
SEPARATIONS FOR WALLS, DOORS AND CEILINGS
PER FBC R302, GARAGE DOOR TO BE SELF

(<D " CLOSING PER FBC R302.5.1 : 17235 SH
5% /¢ ® ® ®
8 7 =T,
- 37 7 LTS 707 =17 = Z 2 caon 1/
e v [aapoe ] === | ELAE) )
] cooKToP s | 2l
i 2-CAR I PR | it |
i on — KITCHEN MASTER | /=
o 5,' GARAGE 5 i I . cle @12 MASTER : 7650 [a
8 bosoxtee b bl b| ZEB SUITE i BATH @
g RSTCY- ST N £ s DINING l CLG @12 20
e i 1ni +[a7]+ Zo 1207 X 14 X :
: e 0 1) (IZEE T ’
2 hoowsdale ”Ezj/é : : 24 7
2 i i Ej i i 5 ~
| Y S o am——S L o~
PaX i I = TR IR AR A I AR IX I =
\ S it H )
4@u 1 '
T T ! ''''''''''' a8 8.f —p -] s e s e T T T T T 1 vl A
4B, I & L1 FOYER = N (D —— 1 I ABAY,
: " e - oe@1? \4B/
Z HD S@ & o F.G, TRANSOM )
2 e N\ e TO 10" AFF } ]
i GREzAz’Iz?OOM COVERED
LANAI oo @ 12 PORCH
: 11X 158" o ¥ X 188"
cle@ iz e @ Cle@ 12
2 W 12x12 i
: outooOR  ® T @ LG @1z
GRILLE 23 o8
SQUARE FOOTAGES 7 | r—{\e 7 ﬂrP
MAIN FLR. LIVING AREA: 1948 SQ. FT. P77 = 7 e V77 G i — |
2ND FLR. LIVING AREA: 1171 SQ. FT.
TOTAL LIVING AREA: 3119 8Q. FT. - @ @
GARAGE: 430 8Q. FT.
LANAI 162 SQ. FT.
ENTRY PORCH: 167 SQ. FT.
TOTAL: 3878 5Q. FT.

EXTERIOR WINDOW/DOOR NOTES
@ (2) 35 SHHD @ 8' W/(2) 24" INTEGRAL TRANSOM/HD @ 10’

@ 25 SH EGRESS HD @ 8 W/36* X 24"INTEG. TRANSOM.HD @ 10

(2) 2650 SH-TEMPERED HD @ 8' W/ 60" X 24" INTEGRAL
TRANSOM ABV. (HD @ 10)

@ 3680 1-LITE W/4224 TRANSOM 8" ABOVE DR.(HD @ 10'-8)
@ (2) 26 SH W/ 72" X 24" INTEGRAL TRANSOM ABV. (HD @ 10-0%)
@ 25 SH HD @ 8 W/36° X 24" INTEG, TRANSOM. HD @ 10"

@ 2-25 SH HD @ 8' Wi(2) 36" X 24" INTEG, TRANSOM. HD @ 1¢'

FLOOR PLAN NOTES
DRYER VTR IN 6" WALL
HANSON BOX @ 42" AFF

12" WIRE SHELF @ 5-6" AFF
TOP OF TUB PLATFORM @ 20" AFF.

16" D TILED SHOWER SEAT @ 16" ABV. SHWR FLR
4-12" SHELVES

TUB ACCESS

22" X 54" CLG ACCESS

22" X 36" CLG ACCESS

{4) 16" SHELVES
16" SHELF

FEREEEEEEES

-

[iz] TOP OF BAR @ 36" AFF

(5] WALL MOUNT HANDRAIL @ 36" ABV. LEADING EDGE OF TREADS
AIR HANDLER UNIT iN ATTIC

[i5] AREA OF AIC TRUSSES

INSTALL 1/4" WATER LINE FOR ICEMAKER
R-13 BATT INSULATION

AJC CONMPRESSOR UNIT.

COUNTERTOP @ 36" AFFIOPEN BELOW
2850 TEMPERED F.G. HD @ 10' AFF

(4) 20" SHELVES

LOAD BEARING WALL 2X6 SYP @ 16" O/C

[3] DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE
MEDICINE CABINET

PLAN 3119

1/8" = 1-0"

NOTED FLOOR PLAN

|

)

IRON AGE LOT 9
SAFETY HARBOR
(PARCEL 1)

1. NEW PLAN LAYOUT (3119 §F)
2. STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

.

1, 04-28.2017
2. 05-09-2017

- .
PLAN DATE

|

FL. 34655

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.
NEW PORT RICHEY,
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3 SREEN 4] (4) 16" SHELVES
N -
) ASTER : L EREEER 16" SHELF
Ny BATH g 2 - . [5] AIR HANDLER UNIT ON PLATFORM
« cLc @12 FTITI ] # 42" H GUARD RAIL
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g ) — % EEEEEE [5] SEAT @ 24" AFF
. - r i |
-C\'J ' I H ~ ——L-4~—— —
Te] — o= C(') e
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7 7 A ) 316" = 1-0'
| ae | e0n ) 25 51 23 51 s
A8 BEAM E{%Réss? r?oB%Cé' : HD@¥
2%4 FRAMING = —wm =
& orer ose <
MAIN FLOOR MASTER BATH PLAN S e oo . 2 m
a/16" = 1'-0" 21" HX 145 WR.O. 13 O
FOR ACCESS . 1 :',? (4 :DE g?(&rﬂ
S ©] _2x8 FRAMING | EDROOM 3 i BEDROOM 2 .
T ERAMING. AT 15 o w B 1607 X 120" o T80 180 X 120 Be
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HOCD : b= —
56" 14"
’ ' §080 BF 5080 BF -
SECTION AT VENT ‘
A '@’ T BALCONY

147X 20" SS
ACCESS PANEL _____ 1| | P N/

,..4,.‘,I, ] oo Z

PLAN 3119

1

SAFETY HARBOR
(PARCEL 1)

IRON AGE LOT 9
NEW PLAN LAYOUT (3119 §F)

2. STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

i

1/8" = 10"

K(

)

1. 04-28-2017
2, 05-09-2017]

PLAN DATE

ot

|

‘ 2 '@@ woy ({1 in B2
5 S )il xze
E? readaeed ET :-\*4 73
16" D ® SR B | VOO0 R 10 T B0,
/_ BOOKCASE OPEN OPEN]. BEDROOM 4 - D I YO 12 X184 Xz
12-90" X 124 (TP | i M | Y PR clLe@ 4’ &
MANTEL— ¥ i o acess gl 2 %5
8 B 55 Ll L5
. R ]2 = —
> 36" S8 . % I 2 :
= CABINET [[ 4 & ) i
: DOORS | —_— =t
{ = S— & oot i - 25 5H 24 SH . 25 58H
§ 136" 85 FGRESS e iR ~ HD@¥
i CABINET Hh @ & .
1 DOORS
AL ; = 7 = 20'x14'5
42" PRE-FAB DIREGT VENT \_ CERAMIC TILE VENEER STONE " ACCESS PANEL
3]1 6" = 1!_0!!

FIREPLACE ELEVATION
316" = 10"

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655

DEEB FAMILY
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STAIR CEILING

R | 2X8 @ 16" ABOVE
(2) 2X12 HDR.~\ /| MASONRY
Jj|  INSIDE STAIRWELL
WALL MOUNTED HANDRAIL
AT 36" ABOVE LEADING
EDGE OF TREADS (SEE
FLOOR PLAN) 3040 SH
NI ' WINDOW
(2) 2X12 }
STAIR —!1
"HEADER __ _ . MSTAM24 EACH
" TJ| STUDTOGCMU
| EACH FACE
SIMPSON
AT EACH ui
) STRINGER | || HEADER ]
3 ¥
C H ©
o (3) 2x12 s . 2X8PT
STRINGERS i/ el LEDGER
/ | ’5 W/1/2" X 6"
% WEDGE
Q ANCHORS
@ 12" 0/C
2X8 AT . ,
16" O/C 3
I I
\\ A<

\—2x4 P.T. PLATE

W/1/4" X 3" TAPCONS
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TYPICAL
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5 i B
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B
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BALGONY ABOVE
SEE SHEET 6A SCHEDULE
2.PLY 1-3/4" X 12" LVL AND SHEET 4B NAILING
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TOTAL AREA TO BE VENTILATED = 2707 S.F. ¢
2707/300 = 9.02 S.F OR 1300 SQUARE INCHES.
ROOF VENTS ARE RATED AT 36 SQUARE INCHES OF OPENING PER LINEAL FT. WALL %
1300 5.1, /36 5.1. = 36 LINEAL FEET REQUIRED. - )
" (s
(NSTALLATION FOR THIS ROOF 1S (9) - 4 FOOT VENTS, 20" | OVERHANG
TOTALING 36 LINEAL FEET. overnang  DETAILS
[TRUSS CANT.)
TOTAL NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 1 TO 300 PROVIDED THAT AT LEAST 50%
AND NOT MORE THAN 80% IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS
LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE TOBE
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@ 5-STUD CORNER COLUMN W/(2) CS16 TO

@ H10 TYPICAL

of -

BY A PROFESSIONAL

SES GNLY. TRUSS
LAYOUT AND TRUSS

)

=4

ENGINEER AND REVIEWEQ BY P.E. OF RECORD. PRIOR TO 8TART

THIS FRAMING PLAN I8 DIAGRAMMATIC IN NATURE AND
OF CONSTRUCTION.

15 PROVIDE{D FOR ILLUSTRATION PURPO!

MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE SEPARATE
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] ! TIMEROUTLET pe) :
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E' OUTLET IN CLG i R
] FORGARDR it / &
I OPENER i e
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\ HS W /
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\\ ,/é/ L
N ®
4I0OH \.
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/
\ R - o
N - ORIZ. QUTLET
Y= Eal @ 66" AFF
e L8] '.
& | |__tb e
I g e

4 SINGLE POLE SWITCH
4, DOUBLE POLE SWITGH
3 THREE WAY SWITCH

$4 FOUR WAY SWITCH

$o DiMMER SWITCH -
b+ CEILING FIXTURE

(O SCONCE (WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE)
2D 110V BUPLEX OUTLET
& SWITCHED OUTLET {1/2)

@ GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT GUTLET
:@w WATER PROOF GF| OUTLET

=5 220V OUTLET

@& SPECIAL SERVICES OUTLET

TV CABLE QUTLET

W TELEPHONE CABLE OUTLET

) RECESSED LIGHTING

QFWATER PROOF RECESSED LIGHTING

@ BATHFAN
@8- BATH FAN WITH LIGHT

SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON
FMONOXIDE DETECTOR.

QD FLOOD LIGHT
{¥) PUSH BUTTON
CHIMES/DOOR BELL
Lﬂ DISCONNEGT SWITCH
[F SPEAKER PREWIRE
JUNCTION BOX
{¥) THEMOSTAT
() LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING
INTERCOM
CEILING FAN

00 O TRACKLIGHTING
FLUORESCENT LIGHTING

@ GAS DROP

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:

1. ELECTRICAL OUTLET HEIGHTS MEASURED
FROM FIRISH FLOCR
70 CENTERLINE OF THE BOXTOBE
12" AFF, (GENERAL)

KITCHEN. 47

RATHROOM: 42'

LAUNDRY: 36" WASHER?24" DRYER!
WALL OUTLETS (245

EXTERIOR:  WATERPROOF @ 12°

GARAGE:  GFl @45

RENGE:  2V@ 4

2. ALL TRIN PLATES AND DEVICES TO BE
GANGED WHERE PDSSIBLE

3. ELECTRICAL SWITCHES TOBE AT
47" CENTERUNE AFF

4, ELECTRICAL PLAN INTENDED FOR
BID PURPOSES OHLY. ALLWORK SHALL
BE DOKE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE,
LATEST EDITION BY A LICENSED
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR WiH0 SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION AND STZING OF
ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING AND ACCESSORIES.

5. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE I ACCORDANCE WITH
2014 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION 314, AND
VWTH UL 317 AND NFPA 772.

6. PROVIDE ARC FAULT INTERRUPTERS
PER 2003 NEC, 210.12

7. ALL RECEPTACLES TO BE TAMPER PROOF
PER NEG, SECT. 406.11

PLAN 3119
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4 SINGLE POLE SYATCH
4§, DOUBLE POLE SWATCH
2 THREE WAY svaTcH
4. Fourway switeH
$ DIMMER SWITCH
< GELING FIXTURE
(O SCONGE (WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE)
15 110V DUPLEX OUTLET
22 SWITCHED OUTLET (142)
o8} GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT OUTLET
:QLP WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET
=5 220V OUTLET
& SPECIAL SERVICES OUTLET
TV CABLE QUTLET
W TELEPHONE CABLE QUTLET
() RECESSED LIGHTING
QPWATER PROOF RECESSED LIGHTING

& BATHFAN
B BATH FANVATH LIGHT

& SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR.

Q0 ALOBD LIGHT
(&) PUSH BUTTON
CHIMES/DOOR BELL
LD DISCONNECT SWITCH
(7] SPEAKER PREWIRE
[# suneTion BOX
() THEMOSTAT
O LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING
INTERCOM
CEILMNG FAN

L0 O TRACKLIGHTING

FLUORESGENT LIGHTNG
@ GAS DROP

FROM FINISH FLOCR
12" AF.F. {GENERAL}

KITCHEN: 427
BATHROOM: 427

GARAGE: GFI@ 45"
RANGE:; 20V @ 4°

42* CENTERLINE AFF

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED;
1. ELECTRICAL OUTLET HEIGHTS MEASURED
TO CENTERUNE OF THE BOX TO BE

LAUNDRY: 36" WASHER/24" DRYER/
WALL QUTLETS @ 45°
EXTERIOR: WATERPRCOF @ 127

2, ALL TRIM PLATES AND DEVICES TO BE
GANGED WHERE POSSIBLE

3. ELECTRICAL SWITCHES TQ BE AT

4. ELECTRICAL PLAN INTENDED FOR

BID PURPOSES ONLY, ALL WORK SHALL

BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WiTH

THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE,

LATEST EDIT3ON BY A LICENSED

ELECTRIGAL CONTRACTOR WHO SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE iINSTALLATION AND SIZING OF
ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING AND ACCESSORIES.

5. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
2014 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION 314, AND
WITH UL 317 AND NFPA 772,

6. PROVIDE ARC FAULY INTERRUPTERS
PER 2008 NEC. 250.12

7. ALL RECEPTACLES TO BE TAMPER PROOF
PER NEC. SECT. 406.11

PLAN 3119

1/8" = 1-0"

2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

|

IRON AGE L.OT 9
(PARCEL 1)

SAFETY HARBOR

.NEW PLAN LAYOUT (3119 §F}
Z. STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

1
i

PLAN DATE
1.04-28-2017
2, 05-09-2017

|

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655




ROTE:
INSTALL WEDGE ANCHORS WITHIN 12" OF TOP AND BTM. PLATE
AND 24" 0.C. BETWEEN END ANCHORS.

LOAD BEARING OR

ANCHOR AT 24"
0.C. W/NUT
AND 2" 5Q.WASHER

{1} SIMPSON
AT A

r— “:’; | —2xsmup

H

EXTERIOR WA
/—1 X S.Y.P.DIA STUDS AT 15" 0.C.

§"C MU,
/-—2' XEBT.STUD

s

B3 #5 VERT. T FILLED CELL
58" X & WEDGE é v
T

5% X 5" WEDGE ANCHOR

AT 24" 0.C. WINUT &
1z 2" SQWASHER

il
\ g | ~—2 % PT.FLATR

fo ‘ e S GRADE
st . T P G e
R )

[ WOOD STUD CONNECTION

(3} ROWS 164
NAILS AT 16" C.C.

169 NAILS AT ]
6" 0.C. (TYP.)

SINGLE 2 X 4 TRIM}]
STUD {TYP)~__|

SIMPSON SPH4 '
EAGH PLY (TYP,
]

SIMPSON SPH4

022%
Wiy

™) ~
\(z) C318X 26 W/ (1)
. 10d NAILS EAGH END
. A EACH END OF HEADER
Ff

SPH4 OR CS16 WI(11)
104 NAILS EACH END
AT 168" 0.G.

SIMPSON SPH4

]

\(2)2 X 12 HEADER W/

I 1#2° FLITCH PLATE

\(z) 2% 4 STUDS {TYP.)

SIMPSON SPH4
EAGH PLY {TYP.}

%”/F’.T. BOTTOM PLATE

TYPICAL LOAD BEARING

2 ROWS 8d NAILS AT $"O.C.

%%AE%?%?@E@&%E&?‘E\H

DOUBLE 10d NAILS EACH

J

S 2 ROWS 10 d NAILS AT 3" O.C.
.~ OVER 24° SPLICE
LOWER SPLICE OVER STUD
Il W/3 10d EACH SIDE OF SPLICE

36" AFF.

EE FLR PLAN FOR

' SIDE OF SPLICE g
\ ¢ TOP PLATE SPLICE

HANSON B

£l_*

CENTER BETWEEN

Bt

STUDS
16" MIN, SPACING
A

—DRYER VENT

:

DRYERBOX
MODEL 425

L

@P PLATE SPLICE DETAIIJ

[TYPICAL LAUNDRY PLUM. WALI|

TO MASONRY WALL HEADER DETAIL
PRECAST "U" LINTEL W/ |45 CONT.IN
ﬁ%@éﬁ%ﬁf& %-f?é&?gsﬁk [ ONLY WHEN SPAM IS GREATER THAN 40"

UNDER §-07, (NO OONC. OR STL REQD.)

10" HCOK

HURRICANE ANCHORS
ACI 530 257 MIK.
LAP

TYP. BOND BEAM
" §"x 16" KO
DINTEL BLOCK

FILL WA PSE
CONC. W #SDIA.

REBAR BOTH SIDES FOR.

REBAR MIN. LAP 25
(ACT 530)

1¢ H?'dki g_ "AR'M

DPENINGS

I STD, 50 DEGREE
ARGLE 3000 PSL
CONC. WL #5 DIA.
] REBAR MIN. LAP 25"

r \J\_(ACE 530)
INDICATES FILLED

] ] I I J CELL FROM FIR. TO
BEAM WTTH | #5

' E‘Af?! %?3}‘ LAP 25"

[ ta
]

! ’ l f I I TYP. DOWEL 25"W/

] EXT.ABOVE SLAB
g I - .

[‘- ;.é.
LR el

O e
Y. T DRSS S Y TR U s S

rg ’ . n, {ACI 530}

L TYF. MONO. FTG.

Wr2 5 DIA. REBAR, 10" HOOK

CONT. MO LAP 257 (ACT 318)
MIN. 12" BELOW GRADE

[BLOCK WALL/REINFORCEMENT]

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN
FORLOCATIONS

.
r B

NUESS NOTED GTHERW
B

AT 16" D.C.

TYP.
¥o) Pl
r-%

]

\ 2. 2"X4" (#2 $YP) TOP FLATES

JACK TABLE

PROVIDE JACKS @ EACH END AS FOLLOWY
(2} WHEN OFN'GS ARE GREATER THEN £-0°
(3} WHEN OPN'GS ARE GREATER THEN §-0°
{43 WHEN OPNUS ARE GREATER THEN §-0°

BUT LESS THAN 10767

B

[

27¥4" P.T. BASE FLATE—

[ I

|TYPICAL 1 ST. INT. BEARING WALL U.N. Oj

TRTHEOF [84b AFFLiED) NOSCALE
CONNECTOR LEGEND

SIMPSON SP2W/E-I0dx 172

{4) STMPSON LSTAZ WAE-104 ~

K19 FROM TRUSS TO TO? FLATE

STMPSON SP1 Wie-10dx 12

57" X 5" ANCHOR BOLT WY 2" WASHER
AT 24" 00

QEERIEE

SIMPSON LTT20B W/ 10-16d AND b5/8°

ROD HEAD MIN 6* EMBEDMENT

{ONLY APPLIES WHEN THERE IS
UPLIFT AND ROOF LOAD APPLIER}

GARAGE DOORS 6 FEET N WIDTH
SHALL HAVE 1.5 VERT ONEA. SIDB
DOORS GREATER THAN & FEET SHALL
[ HAVE 2.5 VERT. EA. SIDE

CELLS
ARETO BE FILLEZH W/ 30 PSIOONCRETE

127 % 6" W/ 1 114" BEND
| —— ANCHOR BOLT USE 2 DIA,
BY 1/5" WASHER @ 32 0C.

225" T WOOD JAMB

GARAGE ANCHOR SHALL
AT

ion GARAGEDOOR
RITERIA

i

[GARAGE DOOR CONNECTION DETAIL |

HORZONTAL TRACK
& COUNTERBALANCE

PRE-CAST LINTEL

172°56" W/ 147 BEND
ANCHOR BOLT USE " DIA.
BY 15" WASHER @ 317 OC.

235" PTWD.JAMEB

NEW PORT RICHEY FL. 34654

727-842-6100

richallenpef@gmail.com

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
8309 SKYMASTER DR.
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PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN

T
TO COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE

WIND LOADS AND [T 15 N COMPLIANCE
WITH SECT, 301 OF THE 2014 FLORIDA

RESIDENTIAL BULDING CODE

AE.C.S. 17029

{ PARCEL 1)

SAFETY HARBOR, FL.
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CELL TO BE FLALY GROUTED

DRILL & EFOXY
MDNTVL EVE

fREDMENT ¢
\\ [5.‘1‘}50)1 SET HIGH STRENGTH EFOXY

3% LAr SPLUICT

| /
EXISTING MARORRY
BOND BEAM

!
kbﬂ.u.& EPOXY
MINTVAS ERI3EDAMENT §°

SDMESON SET HIGH STRENGTH EFOXY

I_ TYP. RETROFIT VERT. DOWEL CONDITION

EXTERIOR BEARTNG WALL:

INTERIOR BEARTNG WALL:

KOTE:

MISSENG DOWELS: WHERE FOOTING DOWELS ARE FLACED INCORRECTLY OR MISTAKENLY ELIMINATED,
REPLACE DOWEL AT FROPER LOCATION W/ GRADE 40 £5 BAR TNSTALL TN STAB W/ 8" MTNIMUNM

EMBEDMENT, USE EFOXY GROUT,

MISSING ANCHOR ROLTS AT BEARING WALL:

TN ADDITION TQ TRE GENERAL PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:
1.} 55* DIANMETER x 6" EMBEDMENT SIMPSON TITEN HD ANCHORS SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 24 Q.C.

IN ADDITION TO THE GENERAL PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:
1) 55" DIAMETER 1 6 EMBEDMENT SIMFSON TITEN HD ANCHORS SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 24" 0. IF
RESISTING UPLIET LOADS OR 3 142" EMBEDMENT AT 43" G.C. [F RESISTING GRAVITY LOADS

]

SP;

ATEVERY
VERTICAL STUD AT
TGP OF STUDS.

2 X 4" MID PT
sLockmG

2" % 4" 5YP STUDS ~~——1~
@l oc

5/6° TITEN HD
@2570C. W2

SQUARE WASHER——\

e

10

HURRICARE CLIP
AT EVERY TRUSS
2 2" X 4" CONT.
TOP PLATE

EA STUD

BEARING PARTITION

STRAP EACH TRUSS .
(SEE ROOF PLAN FOR TYFR}

FRAME QUT TO
BLOCK EDGE

TX4PRT, —

LINTEL OR TIE
BEAM W/ 1#3 REBAR.

BRI

i

Q\L STUD ANCHORING:
STUD T TOP PLATE:

\——l SIMPSON SPH4

| — 2X452F @ 16°0.C.TO 457 HIGH
12" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
- W24 NALLS @ 4" O.C.

SIMPSON SPH4
-
; 5 X § WEDGE
5 ANCHORS @ 24" 0.
<(2) MSTMIS

LT LLLL

EACH STUD
| —— & CMUWALL

TITIT

KNEEWALL
@ N.T.S.

b irad

&

(2) 2"x4"LAMINATIONS
W/1) ROW OF STAGGERED
304 COMMON WIRE NAILS
(D=0.248, L=3") OR EQUAL

NOTES:

A

k3 Trd

3

o

™

g

1”{» & 1 m{

T

|y

\ \

i f

(3) 04 LAMINATIONS (3) 6 LAMINATIONS

W/{1) ROW OF STAGGERED Wi(2) ROW OF STAGGERED
303 COMMON WIRE NALLS 304 COMMON WIRE NAILS
{D=0207, 14 127) OR EQUAL {D=0.207, 1=4 12" OR EQUAL

1) ADJACENT NAILS ARE DRIVEN FROM OFFOSITE

S$iDES OF THE COLUMN

2) ALL NAILS PENETRATE AT LEAST 34 OF THE
THICKNESS OF THE LAST LAMINATION

3} EACH 30d COMMON NAJL MAY BE REPLACED W/2)
164 COMMON NAILS, (ONE INTO EACH OUTSIDE FACE

OF B.U.C. SAME NUMBER OF ROES, SAME SPACING)
4) FOR 4-PLY, PROVIDE 174" DiA. X $ 172" LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL
{SPACE AS SHOWHN FOR 3-FLY} !
5)FOR 5-PLY, PROVIDE [/4" DIA. X 7 LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL
{SPACE AS SHOWN FOR 3-PLY)
¢) REFER TO NDS SECTION 153 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

TYP. NAILING SCHEDULE FOR BUILT-UP COLUMNS

AE.C.S.17029
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R-38 INSULATION

12
SEEELEV |6

5V CRIMP GALY. METAL ROOF
OVER 5/8° 0SB WITH PEEL &

STICK TYPE SWB

112" CEILING BD./

1X4 P.T.NAILER

12" DRYWALL, 5d NAILS——=
7' 0.C.EDGES 12" 0.C.

CURTAIN NAILER
1 X 6P.T. @ WINDOW
1X8PT.@S.GD.

1X 4 P.7. @ SIDES & BOTTOM

FIELD

GARAGE
SERVICE DOOR
e e o # P = — . ——— . — A - — b —_ . —
g
& J GRADE
e g
- SEE FOUNDATION PLAN =
FOR FTG. REQ. B

SEE ELEVATIONS FOR WALL HEIGHTS
2 X 8 SPRUCE SUB FASCIA

Wi 3/4 X 8 MIRATEC OVER
314 X 10 MIRATEC.

CONC. FILLED .0, BLOCK TIE BEAM W/ 1-#5 .
CONT. VENTED ALUM. SOFFIT

___ PRECAST "U" LINTEL, W/ 1 # 5ROD
fF OVER 6' 0" SPAN U.N.C.

00" F.F.

TYPICAL WALL SECTION - B

TERMITE SPECIFICATIONS:

PER MANUF'. SPECIFICATIONS

INSTALL "BORA-CARE" TERMITE PROTECTION SYSTEM

8dNAILSAT4"Q.C.

HEATHING TO BLOCKING
EX&&?&?é 2 X 4 BLOCKING
- AT24"0.C.
%2 X 6 SUB.FASCIA
GABLEEND || 12°

TRUSS\'

GABLE END OVERHANG

CONNECTOR TABLE

FLORIDA PRODUCT
SIMPSON NUMBERS PER
INDEX 2-25-2011

MBHA3.56/11.88 §0866.12

H2 10456.10

H10 10456.6
LGT2 11470.6

MGT 11470.7
LSTA18 10852.4
L.STA24 10852.4

SP1 10456.41

8P2 1045642
META1G 11473.17
L3d 10448.11
MSTAMZ24 11473.19
METAMSE 11473.19
MSTCMBO 11473.19
C3516 10852.1
SPH4 10456.46
SPHG 10456.47
HTT4 11486.2
HTTS 11486.2
ABUSS 10849.6
HTS20 10456.23
HTS16 10456.22
TJC37 11478.7
HTU26 11169.1

AE.C.S. 17029

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
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= 3
( g
o U Z
" 3 =g
5/8" SHEATHING W/CLIPS 5/8 SHEATH'NG,V(;'%’-'P 02 &
W/Bd NAILS @ 4" O/C Wigd NAILS @ 4 o E = 2
w oz %
i o )
SEE SHEET 10 FOR SOFFIT SEE SHEET 10 FOR SOFFIT CLG. INSULATION —iR2 2 ¥
AND FASCIA INFORMATION H10 g_gi ISNPSELéLéA;HON AND FASCIA INFORMATION (SEE SPECS.) on 2 8 é&l % 3] g
' 00 g5l &
i Y L 4/2* Hs DRYWALL CLG. % 2o z355 &
1/2" HS DRYWALL CLG, - A g E.SEg e
DBL 2X6 TOP PLATE W/SPHE ZE SESES 2
DBL 2X6 TOP PLATE W/SPHS Al e 23520 8
- =% %
70" ; 40 2EsEn g
R-19 WALL . 1/2" DRYWALL
R-19 WALL . N—
INSULATION 142" DRYWALL - INSULATION @
& 203 .
& 2X6 SYP STUDS & z@x? BS'Y(; gw_og__ o gae
n] @ 16°0/C o P 35?_2%%’
ERonhE
3 3 MID-POINT r'5%1:: gégg?%
£ ®—‘ ~—MID-POINT = " BLOCKING A EEE §§é
HaEs
& ProcHie 34" T & G PLYWOOD i 1/2* SHEATHING a1 18 GELYWOCD U égggﬁo
. ) * FLOORINGW/ 8d RING . [ zEE3E2E
% xfsfﬂg,’g”gf. ore , FLOORINGW! 8d RING % Wisd NAILS @ 4° O/C SHANK NAILS @ 6" m §§ 3z g§ B
2 SHANK NAILS @ 6 & O/ AT ENDGE < § ZEPFeFan g5
) OIC AT ENDGE w SIMPSON AND IN FIELD N
w SIMPSON AND IN FIELD. 7 MSTAM36 24 ’ e
w MSTAM36 META 24 @ 32°0/C META SYSTEM 42
@327 0/C SYSTEM 42 ENG. WOOD
He STUD—\ ENG. WOOD H6 STUD FLOOR TRUSSES
J T0 TRUSS FLOOR TRUSSES Y TO TRUSS (SEE FLOOR
L T A (SEE FLOOR - —— - - — Firl 7 TRUSS LAYOUT o &
; hredrativdl 7/8" STUCCO FINISH PER ASThM C-926-11a s FOR SPACING —Q
FOR SPACING " -820- 2X4 RIBEON ’
2X4 RIBBONS - AND DEPTH OF ON PAPER BACKED METAL LATH OVER TYVEK WEEP SCREED ; |5 %SS%EPST)“ OF Qe | ¢
WEEP SCREED A TRUSSES) (OR EQUIVALENT} VINYL VAPOR BARRIERON P T 4 i et -
5 - T EXTERIOR WOOD SHEATHING. Y , sTdleg
MOISTURE BARRIER MOISTURE BARRIER 8" KNOCK-OUT 4|82
8" KNOCK-OUT (] BLOCK WI{1}#5 |2
BLOCK WK1¥5 &* CMU TYPICAL BAR CONT. EACH o g5
8" CMU TYPICAL BAR CONT. EACH . COURSE £ Q 5
’:E COURSE T (7]
o] 1X2 P.T FURRING 9 516" CEMENTITIOUS 1X2 P.g }:CURR[NG Z
o . : i 5
i 5/8" CEMENTITIOUS @ 16"0/C o S N e BLK. @ 16 =3
L FIN. OVER CONC. BLK. 3 B g
3 z R-FOILR 5.0 OVER :
o R-FOIL R 5,0 OVER g L.
= \ E FURRING STRIPS
z FURRING STRIPS = = 2
2 & " 1) #5 VERT.REBAR N CONC.
z 1}#5 VERT.REBAR 1N CONC. 4 FILLED CELLS {SEE FND. PLN.
< FILLED CELLS {SEE FND. PLN. 5 FOR LOCATIONS)
& FOR LOCATIONS) &
m - 2" DRYWALL
w 1/2" DRYWALL % 1 B I5E
< |35
o P21 P
r Zi5 |3
CTION 9 e S
"y 4n 4° X 4" INSPECT
fto);(z?' Aﬁsgric ggﬁ PORT AT FILL CELL R %
LOCATIONS TYP. i O - "
LOCATIONS TYP. : \ S A g%
—{'- e {1 E— '—{t — - Hi I 7p] = glﬂ
GRADE _[: = — @ g
STANDARD S
\ -5
CRADE 90 DEGREE 47 3000 P.5.I. CONC. SLAB REINF. j O
STEMWALL _ . 4" 3000 P.S.l. CONC. SLAB REINF. HOOK wIFIBERMESH OVER 8 MILL M E g
FOOTING PER | ' w/FIBERMESH OVER 6 MILL 24"W X 20" CONG. POLY VAPOR BARRIER ON MECH, B M 1%
SHEET 1B ——t» I POLY VAPOR BARRIER ON MECH. FTG. WI(3) #5 BARS COMPACTED SOIL. FILL TO BE PLACED MmO s
Commms COMPAGTED SOIL FiLL TO BE PLACED CONT. TYPICAL —— IN LESS THAN 12° LIFTS & COMPACTED = o ER
IN LESS THAN 12" LIFTS & COMPACTED TO 95% OF MODIFIED PROGTOR 9
TC 95% OF MODIFIED PROCTOR 1AW ASTM D1557
1AW ASTM D1557 EQ( F@J.
- LL SECT. 7p!
1)\_TYP. 2-STORY WALL SECT. @ YP. 2-STORY WA .
- 1 O
N




1# 5 REBARS CONT.\

B

8" THICKENED SLAB @

s

SHOWER RECESS

©

112

SLIDING GLASS DR, RECES@

T

1-#5REBAR VERT. CONT.

FILL CELLS W/ GROUT

[-#5 REBAR W/ STD, 83 HOOK

LAP 25" W/ VERT. WALL REBAR.
4 X 4INSPECTION PORT
AT EACH FILLEP CELL ’

% A
[™~2 # 5 REBARS CONT.
1.8 4

TYPICAL ONE STORY (A)

L

OUTSWING
DOOR

SET ALUM.
THRESHOLD

N CAULK\

| =

EXTERIOR DOOR RECESS@

1T
1 - #5 REBAR VERT. CONT.
FILL CELLS W/ GROUT
I
I-#5 REBAR W/ STD. 90 HOOK
LAP 25" W/ VERT. WALL REBAR,
4 X 4 INSPECTION PORT
AT EACH FILLED CELL
GRADE\ : v :' ] I‘:' ] ':.l/..' -‘ |- x. -
- L 2 L~ 2 \-‘
™3 # 5 REBARS CONT.
20" 4m

TYPICAL TWO STORY(L)

10"

. T\z # 5 REBARS

BEARING GARAGE STEP (1)

—_ A

DRIVEWAY

[}e——GARAGE

DOOR

JOINT

17 EXPANS!ON/ S

GARAGE DOOR RECESS (C)

FOOTING DETAILS A.E.C.S. 17629
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